
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2899
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2000
PACKAGE FOR SURRENDERED NAXALITES 
DAGGUBATI RAMANAIDU

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government propose to announce package for surrendered naxalites; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the measures proposed to be taken to provided them jobs for sustenance?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO) 

(a),(b)&(c): Government has drafted a Surrender Policy for Left Wing Extremists and has circulated it among the concerned States for
eliciting their views. The primary objective of the policy is to contain the Left Wing Extremist violence by weaning away the misguided
youth and able bodied men and women who have drifted to the extremist fold and to bring them back to the main stream. 
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